
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

GATE DRIVER
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COMPENSATION NETWORK
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BUS VOLTAGE SENSE
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EXTERNAL SUPPLY

** EPAD is not a pin. It is ground pad.
Connect to system ground plane on
the board level

** VBRIDGE track should be routed
close to high side MOSFETs' drain
pad

** place decoupling capacitors close to IC

** place decoupling capacitors close to IC
** place decoupling capacitors close to IC
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H-BRIDGE

POWER INPUT MOTOR CONNECTORS HALL EFFECT CONNECTIONS

SPEED

PHASE U
PHASE V

PHASE W

ENCODER INPUT

ACCELERATIONDECELERATION FORWARD / REVERSE

HALL INPUT

DECELERATION ALTERNATIVE
ACCELERATION ALTERNATIVE SPEED ALTERNATIVE

P MOSFET GATE DRIVEDYNAMIC BRAKING

** J86 and J87 are soldering pads.
Maintain 1 inch distance between them

* VBUS track should be capable
of handling 30A current

* VBUS track should be capable
of handling 30A current

* VBUS track should be capable
of handling 30A current

* VBUS track should be capable
of handling 30A current

* SHB track should be capable
of handling 30A current* SHA track should be capable

of handling 30A current
* SHC track should be capable
of handling 30A current

NOTE: PLACE HEAT SINKS FOR MOSFETS

NOTE: PLACE HEAT SINK FOR MOSFET
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UART DEBUGGING

STATUS LED

CURRENT SENSE FILTERING

SPEED OUTPUT

* This port is used for programming the IC

TEMPERATURE SENSOR
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MOTOR PHASE VOLTAGE
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